
January 18, 2026 NAKAYAMA 4R 

NAKAYAMA
4

Post Time

 11:35
4R 
, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:16,040,000 Yen

2880m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,400   3,400   2,100   1,300     840

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,400   3,400   2,100   1,300     840
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
　　Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

PastPerformance

 JRA Jump races

WET is         

  Wet Condition

T 2880m
T 2970m Under
T 3000m Over
Lasted Flat 
Fail Finish

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Average 1F (seconds)
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Screen Hero G5 41 23,296,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 Oct 18/25 42 3KYOTO6 Jul 20/25 38 2FUKUSHIMA8 Jun 29/25 35 2KOKURA2 Apr 5/25 3NAKAYAMA3 Mar 23/25 2CHUKYO4

Kaiko(JPN) Yusuke Igarashi TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.2.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN CHIBA NIPPO HAI 2-Win YATOMI TOKUBETS 2-Win
60.0 Miho FUKT 0.1.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No. 9 Fav. 4 2nd /14 No.11 Fav. 1 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 7 9th /16 No. 1 Fav.14 15th /16 No. 5 Fav.14

1 1 3 Tokai Klug Dark Bay Toshiaki Tajima NIGT 0.0.0.0 468 +8 Y Igarashi 60.0 460 -6 Y Igarashi 60.0 466 +6 Y Igarashi 60.0 460 -2 T Kowata 58.0 462 +2 K Ogino 55.0
(Grass Wonder) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2910m Jump Firm 3:18.7 2770m Jump Firm 3:06.5 2860m Jump Firm 3:12.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.7 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.6

Nibutani Farm Total 3.4.2.13 ALLT 0.2.0.1 ---------------- 2-1-2 13.7F      37.7 4-2-1 13.5F      41.1 6-8-7 13.5F      38.5 7-6-6 39.0F 36.0-38.1 3-12-15 40.5F 30.2-39.5
Nibutani Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLA 3.2.2.12 8WOver 1 1 0 3 Ho O Precious(JPN)(0.7) Meiner Messiah(JPN(0.1) Oro y Plata(JPN)(1.3) Rouge Abelia(JPN)(1.5) Ask Debut More(JPN(3.4)
Cape Blanco G7 25 7,070,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 May 25/25 26 1NIIGATA8 Apr 27/25 32 2KYOTO2 Aug 25/24 40 3NIIGATA6 Feb 17/24 1TOKYO7 Apr 16/23 3NAKAYAMA8

Anillo(JPN) Taro Kusano TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.3 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
60.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 11th /14 No. 1 Fav. 6 8th /12 No. 7 Fav. 7 4th /8 No. 6 Fav. 7 13th /16 No.14 Fav.15 8th /14 No. 8 Fav. 8

2 2 Animus Chestnut Yoshihiro Hatakeyama NIGT 0.0.0.2 518 +10 T Kusano 60.0 508 -16 T Kusano 60.0 524 -14 T Kusano 60.0 538 +20 D Shibata 58.0 518 -6 Y Ishikawa 58.0
(Galileo) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2890m Jump Good 3:21.3 2910m Jump Firm 3:23.8 2850m Jump Firm 3:11.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.8 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5

Grande Farm Total 1.0.0.14 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 9-8-11 13.9F      39.0 4-4-5 14.0F      38.3 4-4-4 13.5F      37.1 10-11 37.1F 36.6-36.5 11-11 36.4F 33.7-36.3
Laurel Racing Co .Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLA 1.0.0.11 8WOver 1 0 0 6 Toulattatta(JPN)(6.8) Almaza Amir(JPN)(2.5) Pietersite(JPN)(1.1) Yuino Ichigeki(JPN(1.8) My Amulet(JPN)(1.5)
Gold Ship H8 32 53,963,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.1.1 2880 0.0.1.1 Dec 21/25 31 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 30/25 41 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 41 3KYOTO10 Oct 5/25 41 4TOKYO2 Jun 7/25 33 3TOKYO1

Nature Ship(JPN) Jun Takada TKOT 0.0.0.2 2970 0.1.2.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
60.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.2 7th /14 No. 6 Fav. 4 3rd /9 No. 7 Fav. 2 2nd /11 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /14 No. 9 Fav. 3 5th /14 No. 3 Fav. 1

3 3 Alde Gloria Grey Yasuhiro Nemoto NIGT 0.0.0.0 512 +10 K Oehara 60.0 502 0 K Oehara 60.0 502 -4 K Oehara 60.0 506 -2 K Oehara 60.0 508 +4 K Oehara 60.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1  2880m Jump Yield 3:20.3 2910m Jump Firm 3:20.9 2910m Jump Good 3:19.0 3000m Jump Firm 3:27.3 3000m Jump Firm 3:28.9

Motoshige Bokujo Total 2.4.9.31 ALLT 0.1.3.4 ------ 7---- 3-- 10-8-6 13.9F      40.7 4-3-3 13.8F      36.9 2-3-2 13.7F      39.0 7-4-4 13.8F      36.7 5-6-5 13.9F      36.5
Southern Holding Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLA 2.3.6.27 3 W 1 1 6 5 Danon Rocky(JPN)(4.1) Chic(JPN)(0.9) Meisho Unebi(JPN)(0.2) Platina Treasure(J(0.8) Geofront(JPN)(1.6)
Kitasan Black H5 14 35,696,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 4TOKYO7 Jun 21/25 3TOKYO5 May 4/25 2TOKYO4 Jan 26/25 1CHUKYO9 Nov 16/24 6KYOTO5

Satono Epic(JPN) Sho Ueno TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 BRAZIL CUP Ltd SLEIPNIR STAKES OPN BRILLIANT STAKE Ltd PROCYON STAKES  G2 ANDROMEDA STAKE Ltd
60.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 12th /12 No. 1 Fav.10 8th /11 No. 3 Fav. 8 5th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 13th /16 No.16 Fav.10 14th /15 No. 7 Fav. 9

3 4 Land Over Sea Bay Sakae Kunieda NIGT 0.0.0.0 532 -2 Y Hara 56.0 534 -2 M Dee 58.0 536 +8 M Dee 57.0 528 +2 Y Kokubun 56.0 526 -13 Y Fujioka 55.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2100m Dirt Stand 2:15.5 2100m Dirt Stand 2:10.4 2100m Dirt Good 2:09.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.7

Shadai Farm Total 2.3.1.7 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 2-2-2 42.3F 29.3-37.1 4-4-4 39.3F 30.2-38.2 3-2-3 37.4F 30.4-36.5 11-9-8 38.0F 37.2-37.3 5-8-8 36.1F 35.9-35.3
Hajime Satomi ALLA 2.3.1.7 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Appealing Look(JPN(5.3) Cours Mirabeau(JPN(1.6) Deep Reborn(JPN)(1.2) Sunday Funday(JPN)(1.6) Desierto(JPN)(2.1)
Tosen Ra C4 14 1,660,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 Aug 23/25 3NIIGATA1 Aug 2/25 2NIIGATA3 May 10/25 1NIIGATA3 Mar 29/25 2CHUKYO5 Feb 8/25 1TOKYO3

Premier Blue(JPN) Masayuki Nakamura TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
59.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No. 4 Fav. 8 5th /17 No. 4 Fav.11 6th /15 No. 9 Fav.11 11th /18 No. 6 Fav. 9 13th /16 No. 9 Fav. 5

4 5 Nike Amour Chestnut Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGT 0.0.0.0 448 +2 F Ishigami 54.0 446 0 F Ishigami 54.0 446 +2 R Funayama 54.0 444 -20 H Yoshida 57.0 464 +14 H Uchida 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1600m Turf Good 1:35.6 2200m Turf Yield 2:16.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.5

Shinji Harada Total 0.0.0.8 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 13-16 33.7F 36.3-34.0 8-9 34.3F 34.6-34.7 13-12 34.9F 35.1-35.8 6-7-7 36.8F 35.9-35.9 8-6 41.3F 35.9-37.8
Jingyi Xiao ALLA 0.0.0.8 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Mikki Soldier(JPN)(1.4) Under the Light(JP(0.6) Manis(JPN)(0.3) Barnabas(JPN)(1.4) Admire Daytona(JPN(4.5)
Bago C4 37 840,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 2880 0.0.0.1 Oct 13/25 37 4TOKYO5 Sep 27/25 36 4NAKAYAMA8 Jul 26/25 2NIIGATA1 May 25/25 2TOKYO10 Apr 6/25 3NAKAYAMA4

Wakamusha(JPN) Keita Ban TKOT 0.0.0.1 2970 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
59.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.1 5th /14 No.12 Fav.10 11th /11 No. 5 Fav. 8 13th /18 No. 5 Fav.14 13th /18 No. 1 Fav.13 10th /13 No.10 Fav. 6

4 6 5 Nasuno Katsura Black Eiichi Yano NIGT 0.0.0.0 492 +2 K Oehara 58.0 490 +6 G Mizunuma 56.0 484 -10 K Kokubun 57.0 494 -4 Y Tannai 57.0 498 +4 D Sasaki 57.0
(Nashwan) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  3000m Jump Firm 3:24.5 2880m Jump Firm 3:19.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1600m Turf Good 1:35.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.5

Nasuno Ltd Total 0.0.0.7 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-6-6 13.6F      38.1 10-10-10 13.9F      38.7 14-14 34.1F 35.2-33.5 5-5 36.2F 34.8-35.3 4-7-7 41.7F 35.1-40.8
Nasuno Bokujo <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.5 8WOver 0 0 0 3 G T Oja(JPN)(2.9) Vradia(JPN)(2.4) Bow Window(JPN)(1.6) Bumblebee(JPN)(1.6) Kitano Love Me(JPN(2.0)
Deep Impact G7 45 40,436,000 Yen NAKT 0.1.0.0 2880 0.1.0.0 Dec 7/25 42 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 16/25 37 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 18/25 21 3KYOTO6 Aug 23/25 2SAPPORO1 Aug 2/25 1SAPPORO3

Ask on Deep(JPN) Kayata Komaki TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.1.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN 2025 WORLD ALL- 3-Win STV SHO 3-Win
60.0 Ritto FUKT 0.1.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /11 No. 3 Fav. 3 11th /11 No. 8 Fav. 9 14th /14 No. 7 Fav.12 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.16

5 7 2 Kara's Match Point Dark Bay Kyoko Maekawa NIGT 0.0.0.0 492 +2 K Komaki 60.0 490 -16 K Komaki 60.0 506 +14 K Komaki 60.0 492 -4 R Sakai 58.0 496 +12 N Furukawa 54.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0  2880m Jump Firm 3:20.9 2750m Jump Firm 3:02.1 2910m Jump Firm 3:31.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4

Shimokobe Farm Total 3.2.1.13 ALLT 0.2.0.1 ---------- 2---- 4-4-3 14.0F      38.3 6-5-3 13.2F      39.3 11-11-11 14.5F      37.7 2-2-3 40.7F 36.6-36.9 10-10-12 35.8F 36.1-35.2
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLA 3.0.1.12 5 W 0 0 0 1 T O Ricardo(JPN)(0.6) Hawkfield(JPN)(0.5) Ho O Precious(JPN)(13.2) Patrick Handsome(J(3.9) A Plus(JPN)(1.2)
World Ace H5 18 NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 17 5HANSHIN3 May 31/25 2TOKYO11 May 24/25 1NIIGATA7 Apr 4/25  Funabashi Mar 12/25  Funabashi 

Big Show Time(JPN) Yusuke Eda TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN HAYAMA TOKUBETS 2-Win DAINICHIDAKE TO 2-Win KUJIRAZASUPURIN  B1 HARUSHIPPUSUPUR  B2
60.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 12th /12 No.11 Fav.11 16th /16 No.11 Fav.16 16th /16 No.15 Fav.16 10th /10 No. 3 Fav.10 11th /11 No. 9 Fav.11

5 8 Tintagel Bay Minoru Tsuchida NIGT 0.0.0.0 498 +10 S Ishigami 60.0 488 +4 R Kobayashi 58.0 484 -6 M Nagashima 58.0 490 +7 R Nobata 55.0 483 -4 K Usui 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0  2970m Jump Firm 3:40.7 1600m Turf Yield 1:39.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:18.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:17.3

Ogifushi Miyoshi Farm Total 2.1.0.20 ALLT 0.0.0.1 --------12------ 12-12-12 14.9F      37.5 16-16 37.1F 35.5-35.8 16-16 35.6F 34.9-34.9 10-10-10 40.6F 35.1-39.1 10-10-10 38.2F 36.6-37.3
Takatoshi Sakai <--[Closer] ALLA 2.1.0.19 4 W 0 0 0 2 Lord Liberacion(JP(16.0) Win Iolite(JPN)(3.1) Cecilie Plage(JPN)(2.6) Satono Mustang(USA(3.9) Laser Show(JPN)(3.4)
Majestic Warrior M5 21 5,880,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.1.1 2880 0.0.1.1 Dec 14/25 25 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 2/25 40 3KYOTO11 Sep 21/25 30 4HANSHIN7 Sep 7/25 41 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 2/25 3CHUKYO3

Lead Actress(JPN) Yuta Onodera TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.7 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 10th /14 No.11 Fav. 6 4th /10 No. 5 Fav. 8 5th /8 No. 6 Fav. 4 3rd /13 No. 6 Fav.10 13th /13 No. 9 Fav.13

6 9 Brown Tenuto Bay Akio Adachi NIGT 0.0.0.0 492 -2 Y Onodera 58.0 494 +2 Y Onodera 58.0 492 -6 Y Onodera 58.0 498 +16 Y Onodera 58.0 482 0 K Taguchi 56.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0  2880m Jump Good 3:24.0 2910m Jump Firm 3:24.0 2970m Jump Firm 3:26.5 2880m Jump Firm 3:20.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1

Kanaishi Bokujo Total 1.0.1.16 ALLT 0.0.1.8 --------10------ 9-10-9 14.2F      40.7 5-5-4 14.0F      38.2 5-5-5 13.9F      39.2 9-4-4 13.9F      38.2 3-3-7 36.9F 37.8-34.4
Kunikazu Yamauchi <---[Stalker] ALLA 1.0.0.8 4 W 0 0 1 1 Golden Slope(JPN)(6.0) Gain Support(JPN)(0.8) Copano Nicholson(J(4.7) With Your Dream(JP(0.8) Sena Style(JPN)(3.0)
Study of Man H5 36 6,330,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 2880 0.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 35 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 2/25 3KYOTO11 Jul 12/25 2FUKUSHIMA5 Apr 19/25 2HANSHIN7 Mar 23/25 1HANSHIN8

Cosmo A Mi Manera(JPN)
Shinichi Ishigami TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
60.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 1 Fav.11 11th /16 No.12 Fav.14 8th /14 No. 5 Fav. 5 5th /10 No. 7 Fav. 5 3rd /9 No. 3 Fav. 7

6 10 4 Vanity Rules Bay Masatoshi Tsukazaki NIGT 0.0.0.0 498 +6 T Kosaka 60.0 492 +2 M Sugihara 58.0 490 +2 F Ishigami 55.0 488 +10 K Taguchi 58.0 478 +10 K Taguchi 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1  2880m Jump Yield 3:18.7 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.7

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.2.14 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 10-4-3 13.8F      40.7 1-2-1 35.2F 36.2-34.4 2-1-1 37.9F 36.0-36.7 3-3-3 35.3F 37.3-34.2 4-4-4 33.8F 38.0-34.2
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLA 0.0.2.13 3 W 0 0 0 2 Danon Rocky(JPN)(2.5) Sky Survey(JPN)(0.9) Lien Bere(JPN)(1.2) Aqua Vernal(JPN)(1.4) Speed Rich(JPN)(0.3)
Deep Brillante G8 41 29,260,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 41 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 2/25 1SAPPORO3 May 25/25 2TOKYO10 Apr 6/25 3NAKAYAMA4 Jan 18/25 1NAKAYAMA6

Bijou Brillante(JPN)
Tomoyasu Sakaguchi TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.1.0.0 Maiden MDN KUSHIROSHITSUGE 2-Win CHOFU TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.1.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 5 11th /14 No.12 Fav.14 9th /9 No. 5 Fav. 4 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 6

7 11 1 Bijou Tosho Chestnut Hideaki Asari NIGT 0.0.0.0 494 0 T Sakaguchi 57.0 494 -4 Y Furukawa 58.0 498 0 A Tsumura 55.0 498 +2 K Ogino 58.0 496 +4 R King 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2770m Jump Firm 3:02.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9

Northern Farm Total 2.2.2.18 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ---------------- 4-3-3 13.1F      37.1 4-5-10 36.3F 36.3-35.5 1-1-1 36.3F 35.6-34.5 1-1-1 35.1F 36.2-35.1 2-2-2 36.6F 36.3-35.5
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLA 2.1.2.18 7 W 0 0 0 1 Mulberry City(JPN)(0.6) Lila Bonito(JPN)(1.3) Cor Leonis(JPN)(1.8) Mikki Stardom(JPN)(-0.1) Teleos Sarah(JPN)(1.3)
Bricks and Mortar M5 27 14,330,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 2880 0.0.0.2 Dec 14/25 31 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 27/25 41 4NAKAYAMA8 Aug 31/25 3NIIGATA4 May 24/25 1NIIGATA7 May 10/25 1NIIGATA3

Golden Step(JPN) Mitsuki Kaneko TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win ISHIUCHI TOKUBE 1-Win ARAKAWAKYO TOKU 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 6th /14 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /11 No. 6 Fav. 7 8th /9 No. 2 Fav. 6 14th /16 No. 5 Fav.13 9th /15 No. 9 Fav.11

7 12 Luminous Red Dark Bay Yusuke Wada NIGT 0.0.0.0 494 +4 M Kaneko 58.0 490 +6 M Kaneko 58.0 484 +2 H Tanabe 56.0 482 +4 H Matsumoto 56.0 478 -2 R Yokoyama 56.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0  2880m Jump Good 3:20.6 2880m Jump Firm 3:18.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.0 2200m Turf Good 2:16.0

Okada Stud Total 1.1.0.14 ALLT 0.0.0.2 -------- 6------ 9-6-6 13.9F      40.7 7-6-5 13.8F      38.7 5-5 36.2F 35.3-34.1 1-1 36.4F 36.7-34.3 14-13-13 36.8F 35.7-37.2
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLA 1.1.0.12 4 W 0 0 0 0 Golden Slope(JPN)(2.6) Vradia(JPN)(1.1) Makana(JPN)(3.0) Arenaria(JPN)(2.1) Meiner Schimmer(JP(0.7)
Cheval Grand M5 15 1,930,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 18/25  Urawa Jul 22/25  Urawa Jul 7/25  Kawasaki Jun 26/25  Urawa 

Saudade(JPN) Genki Mizunuma TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 FUKUSHIMA HOSO 2-Win AKIKAZEZUKI TOK  B3 RUBI- TOKUBETSU  C1 SENKOSHO C1SENT  C1 MIYAZAWAKO TOKU  C1
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.10 Fav.15 2nd /11 No.11 Fav. 3 1st /9 No. 4 Fav. 3 4th /12 No.10 Fav. 3 5th /11 No.11 Fav. 6

8 13 Tamayura Chestnut Koji Kayano NIGT 0.0.0.0 446 -21 T Ishida 56.0 467 0 R Nobata 54.0 467 +11 R Nobata 54.0 456 -8 R Nobata 54.0 464 +7 A Harita 54.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.8 1500m Dirt Good 1:34.1 1500m Dirt Stand 1:35.0  900m Dirt Stand 0:55.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:27.1

Inaba Bokujo Total 3.3.1.16 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 16-16 36.8F 31.4-37.3 3-3-4 37.7F 36.6-37.7 1-1-1 38.6F 37.4-38.6 4-5-7 38.2F 35.6-37.9 8-8-8 37.3F 36.3-36.9
Yoshihito Ishii ALLA 3.3.1.16 7 W 0 0 0 0 Rouge Azurite(JPN)(2.1) Inadahime(0.2) Su^pa^rogo(-1.6) Buffalo Rise(JPN)(0.8) Plati Clair(JPN)(1.4)
Tower of London C4 32 5,900,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2880 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 36 5HANSHIN8 Nov 29/25 39 4KYOTO7 Nov 2/25 30 3KYOTO11 Sep 15/25 4HANSHIN5 Sep 7/25 4NAKAYAMA2

Clear Quartz(JPN) Kei Oehara TKOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.1.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
59.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No. 6 Fav. 4 4th /9 No. 4 Fav. 9 8th /10 No.10 Fav. 9 7th /8 No. 4 Fav. 8 13th /16 No. 2 Fav.15

8 14 Clear Soul Chestnut Hitoshi Matoba NIGT 0.0.0.0 476 +6 K Oehara 58.0 470 +2 K Oehara 58.0 468 0 K Oehara 58.0 468 +4 H Wada 52.0 464 -2 Y Nonaka 56.0
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0  2970m Jump Firm 3:25.8 2910m Jump Firm 3:22.6 2910m Jump Firm 3:27.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5

Takayama Bokujo Total 0.0.1.17 ALLT 0.0.1.2 ---- 3------ 4-- 8-4-2 13.9F      39.1 7-6-5 13.9F      39.4 7-8-8 14.3F      38.2 5-4 35.9F 34.7-34.4 16-15 33.2F 35.1-33.7
Yuki Dendo <---[Stalker] ALLA 0.0.0.15 2 W 0 0 0 2 Nac El Dorado(JPN)(1.2) Sol Amazon(JPN)(0.8) Gain Support(JPN)(4.4) Ever Groove(JPN)(1.8) Yukino Emilio(JPN)(0.7)

January 18, 2026 NAKAYAMA 4R  , Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:16,040,000 Yen 2880m, Turf


